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U.S. Department of Transportation
June 29, 2009

FTA/FHWA Approval of the 3" Quarter Amendment
to the FY 2009 Kansas Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP)

Ms. Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Kansas Department of Transportation

Eisenhower State Office Building

Topeka, Kansas 66603

Dear Ms. Miller:

As requested by your June 26, 2009 letter, the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and the Federal
Highway Administration (FHWA) have reviewed the subject amendment. We have determined that the
amendment is based on a statewide transportation planning process that substantially meets the
requirements of 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. 5303 and 5304, and 23 C.F.R. 450. Based on our
review, the STIP amendment is approved.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Byron Low of FHWA at (785)
271-2448, Extension 205, or Joan Roeseler of FTA at (816) 329-3936.

Sincerely yours,

Mibids Moned Y

Mokhtee Ahmad J. Michael Bowen, P.E.
Regional Administrator Division Administrator
Federal Transit Administration Federal Highway Administration

Susie Lovelady, KDOT, lovelady@ksdot.org
Sondra Clark, KDOT, sondrac(@ksdot.org
Davonna Moore, KDOT, davonnam(@ksdot.org
Lisa Koch, KDOT, lisak@ksdot.org

Kelly Broxterman, KDOT, kellyb@ksdot.org
Joel Skelley, KDOT, joelsk@ksdot.org
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June 26, 2009

J. Michael Bowen, P.E.

Division Administrator

FFederal Highway Administration
6111 SW 29" Street

Topeka, Kansas 66614

RE: FY 2009 - STIP 3" QUARTER SUMMARY

Dear Mr. Bowen:

The projects on the enclosed amendment list to the FY 2009 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) were published in the Kansas Register for public comment. Since
the comment period for these projects has been concluded, we request that they be added to the
FY 2009 STIP.

[f you have any questions, please contact Susie Lovelady at 785-296-0281.

Sincerely.

Z

Jeb Mille
Secretary of Transportation

Enclosure

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION
Dwight D. Eisenhower State Office Building
700 S.W., Harrison Street; Topeka, KS 66603-3745 = (785) 296-3461 = ax: (T8S) 296-1095

[Hearing Impaired - 711 * e-mail: publicinfoi@ksdot.org * Public Access at North Entrance of Building



ROUTE

Us-160

KDOT
PROJECT
NUMBER
C-4505-01
KA-0431-09
KA-0431-10
KA-0432-09
KA-0432-10
KA-0433-09
KA-0433-10
KA-1661-01
X-2751-01
X-2752-01
X-2754-01
X-2755-01
X-2756-01
X-2757-01
X-2758-01
X-2759-01
X-2761-01

PROJECTS TO BE AMENDED TO 3RD QTR - FISCAL YEAR 2009 STIP

DESCRIPTION
STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION

WORK

IYPE
BR

STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECTS FOR FY 2009 PAVMK
STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010 PAVMK

STATEWIDE LIGHTING PROJECTS FOR FY 2003
STATEWIDE LIGHTING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010
STATEWIDE SIGNING PROJECTS FOR FY 2009
STATEWIDE SIGNING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010

LT
LT

2009 SUMMER TRANSPORTATION INSTITUTE PROGRAM SPECL

SK&0 RR XING & MANNING ST IN WINFIELD

SK&0 RR XING & ANDREWS ST IN WINFIELD
SK&0 RR XING & 132ND RD N OF WINFIELD
SK&O RR XING & 151ST ST E OF NEW SALEM
SK&0 RR XING & US-160 W OF BURDEN

UPRR & W 335TH ROAD AT RINGER

UPRR & W 2400 ROAD NORTH OF PARKER

UPRR & C-234 ROAD NW OF ALTOONA

UPRR & HUMPHREY ROAD 2 MI E OF SILVER LAKE

FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG
FLTSG

6/25/2008

(L)

PROJ

LEN
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

FIA
PROJECT

NUMBER

€450(501)
A043(109)
A043(110)
A043(209)
AD43(210)
A043(309)
A043(310)
A166(101)
X275(101)
X275(201)
X275(401)
X275(501)
X275(601)
X275(701)
X275(801)
X275(901)
X276(101)

FUND

BR
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP

ot
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP

PRO-
RATA
80.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

WORK
PHASE

4,750,000
2,380,297
4,580,967
3,223,641
775,200
1,467,302
1,074,975
43,900
271,000
251,000
251,000
251,000
251,000
251,000
201,000
276,000
201,000

EXPECTED
FIATO
OBLIGATE
3,800,000
2,390,297
4,590,967
3,233,641
775,200
1.467.302
1.074,975
43,900
271,000
251,000
251,000
251,000
251,000
251,000
201,000
276,000
201,000

PLANNED

OBLIGATION
2009

2010
2010

2010
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