

Federal Transit Administration 901 Locust Street, Suite 404 Kansas City, MO 64106 816-329-3920 816-329-3921 (fax) Federal Highway Administration 6111 SW 29th Street, Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66614-4271 785-228-2544 785-271-1797 (fax)

U.S. Department of Transportation

June 29, 2009

FTA/FHWA Approval of the 3rd Quarter Amendment to the FY 2009 Kansas Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)

Ms. Deb Miller Secretary of Transportation Kansas Department of Transportation Eisenhower State Office Building Topeka, Kansas 66603

Dear Ms. Miller:

As requested by your June 26, 2009 letter, the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) have reviewed the subject amendment. We have determined that the amendment is based on a statewide transportation planning process that substantially meets the requirements of 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. 5303 and 5304, and 23 C.F.R. 450. Based on our review, the STIP amendment is approved.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Byron Low of FHWA at (785) 271-2448, Extension 205, or Joan Roeseler of FTA at (816) 329-3936.

Sincerely yours,

Mokhtee Ahmad Regional Administrator

Mohite Shrad

Federal Transit Administration

Susie Lovelady, KDOT, <u>lovelady@ksdot.org</u>
Sondra Clark, KDOT, <u>sondrac@ksdot.org</u>
Davonna Moore, KDOT, <u>davonnam@ksdot.org</u>
Lisa Koch, KDOT, <u>lisak@ksdot.org</u>
Kelly Broxterman, KDOT, <u>kellyb@ksdot.org</u>
Joel Skelley, KDOT, joelsk@ksdot.org

J. Michael Bowen, P.E. Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration



June 26, 2009

J. Michael Bowen, P.E. Division Administrator Federal Highway Administration 6111 SW 29th Street Topeka, Kansas 66614

RE: FY 2009 - STIP 3rd QUARTER SUMMARY

Dear Mr. Bowen:

The projects on the enclosed amendment list to the FY 2009 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) were published in the Kansas Register for public comment. Since the comment period for these projects has been concluded, we request that they be added to the FY 2009 STIP.

If you have any questions, please contact Susie Lovelady at 785-296-0281.

Sincerely,

Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Enclosure

PROJECTS TO BE AMENDED TO 3RD QTR - FISCAL YEAR 2009 STIP

		KDOT			(MI)	F/A	FUND		WORK	EXPECTED		PLANNED
	COUNTY	PROJECT		WORK	PROJ	PROJECT	CAT	PRO-	PHASE	F/A TO	WORK	YEAR
ROUTE	NAME	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	LEN	NUMBER	CODE	RATA	ESTIMATE	OBLIGATE	PHASE	OBLIGATION
	STATEWIDE	C-4505-01	STATEWIDE BRIDGE INSPECTION	BR	0.000	C450(501)	BR	80.00	4,750,000	3,800,000	PE	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-0431-09	STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECTS FOR FY 2009	PAVMK	0.000	A043(109)	HSIP	100.00	2,390,297	2,390,297	CONST	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-0431-10	STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010	PAVMK	0.000	A043(110)	HSIP	100.00	4,590,967	4,590,967	CONST	2010
	STATEWIDE	KA-0432-09	STATEWIDE LIGHTING PROJECTS FOR FY 2009	LT	0.000	A043(209)	HSIP	100.00	3,233,641	3,233,641	CONST	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-0432-10	STATEWIDE LIGHTING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010	LT	0.000	A043(210)	HSIP	100.00	775,200	775,200	CONST	2010
	STATEWIDE	KA-0433-09	STATEWIDE SIGNING PROJECTS FOR FY 2009	SG	0.000	A043(309)	HSIP	100.00	1,467,302	1,467,302	CONST	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-0433-10	STATEWIDE SIGNING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010	SG	0.000	A043(310)	HSIP	100.00	1,074,975	1,074,975	CONST	2010
	WYANDOTTE	KA-1661-01	2009 SUMMER TRANSPORTATION INSTITUTE PROGRAM	SPECL	0.000	A166(101)	OJT	100.00	43,900	43,900	PE	2009
	COWLEY	X-2751-01	SK&O RR XING & MANNING ST IN WINFIELD	FLTSG	0.000	X275(101)	HSIP	100.00	271,000	271,000	CONST	2009
	COWLEY	X-2752-01	SK&O RR XING & ANDREWS ST IN WINFIELD	FLTSG	0.000	X275(201)	HSIP	100.00	251,000	251,000	CONST	2009
	COWLEY	X-2754-01	SK&O RR XING & 132ND RD N OF WINFIELD	FLTSG	0.000	X275(401)	HSIP	100.00	251,000	251,000	CONST	2009
	COWLEY	X-2755-01	SK&O RR XING & 151ST ST E OF NEW SALEM	FLTSG	0.000	X275(501)	HSIP	100.00	251,000	251,000	CONST	2009
US-160	COWLEY	X-2756-01	SK&O RR XING & US-160 W OF BURDEN	FLTSG	0.000	X275(601)	HSIP	100.00	251,000	251,000	CONST	2009
	MIAMI	X-2757-01	UPRR & W 335TH ROAD AT RINGER	FLTSG	0.000	X275(701)	HSIP	100.00	251,000	251,000	CONST	2009
	LINN	X-2758-01	UPRR & W 2400 ROAD NORTH OF PARKER	FLTSG	0.000	X275(801)	HSIP	100.00	201,000	201,000	CONST	2009
	WILSON	X-2759-01	UPRR & C-234 ROAD NW OF ALTOONA	FLTSG	0.000	X275(901)	HSIP	100.00	276,000	276,000	CONST	2009
	SHAWNEE	X-2761-01	UPRR & HUMPHREY ROAD 2 MI E OF SILVER LAKE	FLTSG	0.000	X276(101)	HSIP	100.00	201,000	201,000	CONST	2009